	RECORDING REQUESTED BY	STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ss.	
A oti	ND WHEN RECORDED MAIL THIS DEED AND, UNLESS Herwise shown below, mail tax statements to:	Filed for record at request of:	
STREET ADDRESS CITY. STATE ZIP	KENNETH R. DANIELS ALANA SUE DANIELS 2355 Wisteria Street Simi Valley, CA 93065	on this <u>28th</u> day of <u>Oct.</u> A.D., 19 <u>91</u> at <u>10:24</u> o'clock <u>A</u> .M. and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M91</u> of <u>Deeds</u> Page <u>22402</u> . Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By <u>Qauluse Multipolas</u> Deputy. Fee, \$28.00	
	QUITCLAIM DEED	DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX \$ Computed on full value of property conveyed, or computed on full value less value of liens and encumbrances remaining at the time of sale.	
		Signature of Declarant or Agent Determining Tax Firm Name	
	KEITH A. WALKER	(print or type name of grantor(s))	
	the undersigned grantor(s), for a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby remiss		
	release and forever quitclaim to KENNETH R. DANIELS and ALANA SUE DANIELS, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS JOINT TENANTS the following described real property in the Cit, of County of KLAMATH		
	Lot 127, Block 1, SUN FOREST ESTATES, Tract 1060, as shown by Map on file in the office of the County Recorder.		
r	الله المستقدم المراجع . المستقدم مستقدم المستقد المستقدم المراجع المستقدم المراجع المستقد المستقدم . المستقدم المستقدم .	an ann an	
	Assessor's parcel No. $R2310-03-6D0-6$	<u>05</u> 900-000-00	
	Assessor's parcel No. <u>R2310-03-6D0-(</u> Executed on <u>October 23</u> , 19 <u>91</u> , at	05900-000-00 Simi Valley, California (City and State)	
		<u>05</u> 900-000-00	
		D5900-000-00 <u>Simi Valley, California</u> (City and State) <u>KEITH A. WALKER</u> <u>Keith A. WALKER</u> <u>J</u> ss. 91. before me.	
	Executed on <u>October 23</u> , 19 <u>91</u> , at STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF <u>VENTURA</u> On this <u>23</u> day of <u>October</u> , in the year 19 the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, pers	D5900-000-00 Simi Valley, California (City and State) KEITH A. WALKER Keith A. WALKER Keith A. WALKER Sonally appeared me (or proved to whose name_	
	Executed onOctober_23_, 19_91, at STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OFVENTURA On this 23_ day of October, in the year 19, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally KEITH A. WALKER , personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person 1B_ subscribed to the within instrument, and acknow he executed it. WITNESS my band and official seat. MAMM_MAMM	D5900-000-00 Simi Valley, California (City and State) KEITH A. WALKER KEITH A. WALKER Keith a Walker Ss. 91.before me. sonally appeared me (or proved to whose name_ ledged to me that With a call of the call of	
	Executed on <u>October 23</u> , 19,91, at STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF <u>VENTURA</u> On this <u>23</u> day of <u>October</u> , in the year 19, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person_ <u>IB</u> subscribed to the within instrument, and acknow <u>he_</u> executed it. WITNESS my fend and official seal. <u>MAIL TAX</u> CHERYL JANE CARRILLO MAIL TAX CTEMENTS TO KENNETH R. DANI	D5900-000-00 Simi Valley, California (City and State) KEITH A. WALKER KEITH A. WALKER Keith a Walkor. }ss. 91, before me. sonally appeared me (or proved to _whose name ledged to me that WOTAY PLANE CARRILLO WOTAY PLANE CARRIED WOTAY PLANE CARRIED WOTAY PLANE CARRIED WOTAY PLANE CARRIED WOTAY PLANE CARRIED	

of Oregon Avenue; thence Northwesterly along said Northerly boundary of Oregon Avenue, a distance of 50.5 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

The true consideration for this conveyance is \$0.00.

This instrument will not allow use of the property described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should check with the appropriate city or county planning department to verify approved uses.

DATED this 15th day of June, 1991.

GRANTOR: ELIZABETH A. SLADE TRUST U.T.A.D. January 26, 1990 22401

Slade/ Trusteé

STATE OF OREGON

SS.

County of Klamath

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>15</u> day of June, 1991, by Roderick L. Slade, Trustee of the ELIZABETH A. SLADE TRUST U.T.A.D. January 26, 1990, Grantor.

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires: 12-15 4-

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath SS.

Filed for record at request of:

Stephen G	. Jamieson
on this <u>28th</u> da at <u>10:24</u>	y of <u>Oct.</u> A.D., 19 <u>91</u> o'clock <u>A</u> . M. and duly recorded
Evelyn Biehn	of <u>Deeds</u> Page 22400 County Clerk
Fee, \$33.00	Deputy.

Return: Stephen G. Jamieson P.O. Box 4280 Medford, Or. 97501